Tariff No.	26				10	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(0)							
				SHEET				
	All pages contained i							
	tariff and/or any supp							
	the same as, or are b		date of this	page. "O"	in the	revision co	lumn	
	indicates an original p	bage.						
	Page	Current	Page	Current	1 Г	Page	Current	7
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	0	22	2		47	6	
	Check Sheet	10	23	0		48	6	
	Item Index	0	24	0	l L	49	6	
	Index Topic	0	25	6	<b>↓</b> ↓	50	0	_
	Index Topic	0	26	2	<b> </b>	51	0	
	Taxes Sheet Appendix A	0	27 28	6	┨	52 53	0	-
	6	0	29	0	┪┝	54	0	1
	7	0	30	4	1	55	0	
	8	0	31	0	1			
	9	0	32	2				
	10	0	33	0	1 L			
	11	0	34	0	<b>↓</b> ↓			_
	12	0	35	0	<b> </b>			
	13 13(A)	0	36 37	0	<del> </del>			-
	13(A)	0	38	2	ł ŀ			-
	14	0	39	2	1			
	15	1	40	2	i t			1
	16	2	41	0				
	17	1	42	2				
	18	0	43	2	<b>↓</b> ↓			_
	19	1	44	2	<b> </b>			
	20	<u>0</u>	45 46	6	<del> </del>			-
	21	0	40	0	┪┝			1
					1			
					. <u>.</u>			1
		Sup	plements in	Effect				
			Supplemen	t No.	Revis	<u>ion No.</u>		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
leeue Doto:	January 5, 2016					Effocti	ve Date:	March 1, 2016
issue Dale.	January J, 2010	(F	or Official U	se Only)		Lilecti	ve Dale.	ivialCII 1, 2010
		·						
Docket No. 7	ΓG	D	ate:			By: _		

Tariff No.	26	=						_6	Revis	ed Page No.	21
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc. G	<u>i-9</u>							
Rates in this iter	m apply:		Item 100	Residential Servi	ice Monthly Ra	tes (continued	on next pa	ige)			
residential p condominiur (2) When requii recycling, ar condominiur to the prope	ste collection, curbside roperty. This include ms, etc., where service by a local govern and yardwaste service ms, and apartment burty owner or manager ply in the following se	s single family of e is billed direct ment service let must be providuildings of less to the service s	dwellings, duple tly to the occup- vel ordinance, s ed for single-far han <u>n/a</u> re	exes, apartments, n ant of each residen olid waste collectio mily dwellings, dupl	nobile homes, atial unit, and/or on, curbside exes, mobile hon ere service is bille	nes,					
							•			_	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers Mini-can	Service WG-R	Rate \$13.30	Rate \$7.10	Service* \$20.40	Rate \$6.53	of Containers Four cans	Service WG-R	Rate \$44.57	Rate \$7.10	Service* \$51.67	Rate \$6.53
Mini-can	WG-NR	14.30	7.10	21.40	\$6.53	Four cans	WG-NR	48.57	7.10	55.67	6.53
One can	WG-R	16.62	7.10	23.72	\$6.53	Five cans	WG-R	54.12	7.10	61.22	6.53
One can	WG-NR	17.62	7.10	24.72	\$6.53	Five cans	WG-NR	59.12	7.10	66.22	6.53
Two cans	WG-R	24.43	7.10	31.53	\$6.53	Six cans	WG-R	59.66	7.10	66.76	6.53
Two cans	WG-NR	26.43	7.10	33.53	\$6.53	Six cans	WG-NR	65.66	7.10	72.76	6.53
Three Cans	WG-R	33.90	7.10	41.00	\$6.53						
Three Cans	WG-NR	36.90	7.10	44.00	\$6.53						
One can	MG	10.30	7.10	17.40	\$6.53						
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	10.66	n/a	n/a						
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.										
Japaned Dur	Impand D Wilson					R	ecycling s	ervice rate	s on this pag	e expire on: February	28, 2017 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								dia Det	M 4 0040	
Issue Date:	January 5, 2016			(Fo	or Official Use On	ly)		Effec	ctive Date:	March 1, 2016	
Docket No. TG-		Dat	e:	B	y:						

	26	_							_	6 Revised	page No.	25
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	sposal Co., Inc	G-9								
		<u>lter</u>	m 105 Multi-	family Service - I	Monthly Rate	es (co	ontinues on ne	ext page)				
Service Area:	: Pierce County as o	described in Ap	pendix A									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
One can	WG-R	\$18.11	\$7.10	\$25.21	\$6.53		Five cans	WG-R	\$69.69	\$7.10	\$76.79	\$6.53
One can	WG-NR	18.86	7.10	25.96	6.53		Five cans	WG-NR	70.44	7.10	77.54	\$6.53
wo cans	WG-R	28.46	7.10	35.56	6.53		Six cans	WG-R	83.19	7.10	90.29	\$6.53
Two cans	WG-NR	29.21	7.10	36.31	6.53		Six cans	WG-NR	83.94	7.10	91.04	\$6.53
Three Cans	WG-R	41.88	7.10	48.98	6.53		Recycl only			10.66		1
Three Cans	WG-NR	42.63	7.10	49.73	6.53		,,					
Four cans	WG-R	55.38	7.10	62.48	6.53					İ	1	İ
Four cans	WG-NR	56.13	7.10	63.23	6.53							
our carro		00.10	70	00.20	0.00							
Note 2:	·	ed in this rate fo	or yardwaste is			ited to	0					
	The charge include	ed in this rate for are shown on both (if applicable f \$.49 credit pe	or yardwaste is page 24. e): Customers r month. The	\$N/A. Descripti	on/rules rela	e a c	ommodity					
Note 2: Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste program  Recycling credit/de price adjustment or	ed in this rate for are shown on both (if applicable f \$.49 credit pe	or yardwaste is page 24. e): Customers r month. The	\$N/A. Descripti	on/rules rela	e a c	ommodity e adjusted	Recycling	g service rate	s on this page	e expire on: Febr	uary 28, 2017 (C)
Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste program  Recycling credit/de price adjustment or	ed in this rate for are shown on both (if applicable f \$.49 credit pe	or yardwaste is page 24. e): Customers r month. The	\$N/A. Descripti	on/rules rela	e a c	ommodity e adjusted	Recycling	g service rate	s on this page	e expire on: Febr	uary 28, 2017 (C)
Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste program  Recycling credit/de price adjustment o annually using the	ed in this rate for are shown on both (if applicable f \$.49 credit pe	or yardwaste is page 24. e): Customers r month. The	s \$N/A. Descripti	on/rules rela	e a co	ommodity e adjusted	Recycling		s on this page	e expire on: Febr March 1, 2016	
	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment or annually using the	ed in this rate for are shown on both (if applicable f \$.49 credit pe	or yardwaste is page 24. e): Customers r month. The	s \$N/A. Descripti	on/rules rela	e a co	ommodity e adjusted	Recycling				
Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste progran Recycling credit/de price adjustment o annually using the Irmgard R Wilcox January 5, 2016	ed in this rate for are shown on ebit (if applicabl f \$.49 credit pe deferred accou	or yardwaste is page 24.	s \$N/A. Descripti	on/rules relate will receive adjustment	e a co	ommodity e adjusted	Recycling				

Tariff No.	26	_		6	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9			
registered		mily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(	<del> pg.,</del>		
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	nmercially billed mobile hor	ne courts where service is	s billed and pa	aid by the	
				Rate per re	centacle	
			Rate per receptacle	additional p		
		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month	per mo	onth	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$10.98	\$3.82		
Customers	Recycling credit/debir	will be charged an addition t (if applicable): Customers .49 credit per month. The sferred accounting method.	receiving service will rec	eive a commo	odity usted	
			Recycli	ng service ra	ntes on this page exp	oire on: February 28, 2017 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 5, 2016				Effective Date:	March 1, 2016
			(For Official Use Only	<i>'</i> )		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	В	y:		

Tariff No.	26				6	Revised Page No.	28			
' '	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G	<u>-9</u>						
Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Permanent	Convine	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	Size o	r Type of Contair 4 Yard	ner 6 Yard				
	ent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
First Picku		\$ 24.65	\$ 34.57	\$ 43.58	\$ 82.89	\$ 116.69				
	tional Pickup	\$ 24.65	\$ 34.57	\$ 43.58	\$ 82.89	\$ 116.69				
Special Pi		\$ 26.65	\$ 36.57	\$ 45.58	\$ 84.89	\$ 118.69				
Flat Month		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary										
Initial Deliv		\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10				
Pickup Ra		\$ 26.65	\$ 36.57	\$ 45.58	\$ 84.89	\$ 118.69				
Rent Per 0	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent Per N		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Contai	iners:*									
		\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,050.00				
The commod Above rates An additional	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i  If a container is not re increments shall appl receiving service will re dity price adjustment w include \$4.39 per yard al charge of \$.75 per ur charges assessed (lide	s not shown, it is eady and the dri y. eceive a commo vill be adjusted a d, per pick-up fo nit will be asses	s to be included ver must standbut dity price adjust annually using the recycling servined to all Multi F	I in the rate for the py, the hourly rate ment of \$.20 (Ane deferred accide.	the first pickup.  te in 15 minute  c) credit per yard ounting method.	per pick-up,				
7.1000000mai	\$1.00 per pickup for u			or containers						
	ner charge will apply if be reversed if containd									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	January 5, 2016		·			Effective Date:	March 1, 2016			
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	26				4	Revised Page	No. <u>30</u>		
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey</u> Trade Name(s)	's Disposal Co., I	nc G-9						
		Item 105 Mu	lti-family So	nvice Month	dy Pates				
Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates  Non-compacted Recycling Material									
Multi-family residential rates per container for garbage customers using drop box service									
Service Area	a: Pierce County as describe	d in Appendix A							
	Size or Type of Container								
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard		
Number of	f Receptacles	1	1	1	1	\$	\$		
Frequency		Р	Р	Р	Р	\$	\$		
Initial Deliv	very	\$47.36	\$47.36	\$47.36	\$47.36	\$	\$		
Rent per d	lay	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	\$		
Rent per n	•	\$4.74	\$12.43	\$15.39	\$18.35	\$	\$		
Pickup Ch	arge								
(See notes	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$6.28	\$13.02	\$27.83	\$40.59	\$	\$		
Special Pi	ckup Charge	\$9.47	\$15.99	\$30.79	\$42.75	\$	\$		
	Frequency of Service Codes: W=We	eekly; EOW-Every Ot	ther Week; M=I	Monthly; P=Per F	Pickup				
Note 2:	Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: If rent is be the same. If rent is not should be common to the common transfer of the commodity price adjustry.	be given for particles shown, the rate nown, it is to be in will receive a contract to the shown in the shown	ally-filled co for the first ncluded in the mmodity prion	ntainers.  pickup and enter ate for the	ach additiona first pickup. t of \$.20 (A) (	al pickup must credit per yard per	r pickup.		
Note 4:	A charge of \$2.85 per reside complex who are on irregula	-			-	of a Multi-Family			
			Recycli	ing service r	ates on this	page expire on:	February 28, 2017 (C)		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	January 5, 2016	//	-o. Off:-:-!!	loo Onto	E	Effective Date:	March 1, 2016		
		(F	or Official U	use Only)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No. 26				6	Revised Page No.	46			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's [	Disposal Co., Ind	c G-9						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Type of	Container					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$93.81	\$173.60	\$248.04	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$99.81	\$179.60	\$254.04	\$				
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$	\$99.81	\$179.60	\$254.04	\$				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.									
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will	be adjusted	I annually using	the deferred acc						
Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, p	er pick-up	for recycling ser	vice.						
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: January 5, 2016				Effective Da	ate: March 1, 2016				
	(	For Official Use	Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 26				6 Revised	Page No.	47			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 3:1	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yar	d Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$120.38	\$167.38	\$210.87	\$315.53	\$	\$			
Special Pickups	\$126.38	\$173.38	\$216.87	\$321.53	\$	\$			
Temporary Service	•	1 4			•	1.			
Pickup Rate	\$126.38	\$173.38	\$216.87	\$321.53	\$	\$			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 A flat monthly charge, per containe described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect Customers receiving service will re The commodity price adjustment w	will be assesse r, for permanen s/reconnects a ceive a commodill be adjusted a	d if customers t regularly school compactor a cl dity price adjus	eduled custome harge of \$6.55 p stment of \$.20 (A the deferred acc	rs may be mader and the mader	le if compute assessed. rd per pick-u				
Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 ( C )									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: January 5, 2016				⊏ff	ective Date:	March 1, 2016			
issue Date. Samuary 3, 2010		(For Official U	Use Only)	<u> </u>	COLIVE Date.	Water 1, 2010			
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		By:					

Tariff No. 26		6	Revised F	Page No.	48				
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's D Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co., Inc. G-9								
	5 Container Service								
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence									
Applie	Rates stated per container, per pickup								
reales stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 4:1		Size or T	ype of Containe	er	-				
Permanent Service	32 gal cai 3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ \$214.49	\$283.24	\$409.46	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$ \$220.49	\$289.24	\$415.46	\$	\$				
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$ \$220.49	\$289.24	\$415.46	\$	\$				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is									
unless local government require									
Customer will be charged for se			re serviced on a	a					
particular trip. No credit will be	given for partially-fille	d containers.							
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking	g, unlatching, etc.)								
An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be ass	sessed if customers re	equest delivery of a c	ompactor.						
A flat as a thin about a same and a same a same		d. d. d. a	h						
A flat monthly charge, per container, for perm	anent regularly sched	duled customers may	be made if con	iputed as					
described in Item 75.									
If a company ampleyes disconnects/recense	oto o compostor o chi	argo of CE EE por bou	مممومه النسا	ad					
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects	dis a compactor a cha	arge or \$6.55 per nau	i wiii be assesse	<b>3</b> u.					
Customore receiving convice will receive a co	mmodity price adjusts	mont of ¢ 20 (A) gradi	t nor word nor n	iok up					
Customers receiving service will receive a co The commodity price adjustment will be adjust				ick-up.					
The commodity price adjustment will be adjust	sted affilially using th	e deletted accounting	g memoa.						
Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-	un for recycling service	20							
Thouse rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick	up for recycling service								
	ļ	Recycling rates on t	his nage exnir	e on: Febraur	v 28 2017 (C)				
	•	itooyomig ratoo on t	e page exp	o om i obiadi	<i>y</i> 20, 20.1. (0)				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
liceasa By: Illingara ix villosx									
Issue Date: January 5, 2016			Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2016				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(For Office	cial Use Only)			, 20.0				
	1. 5. 51110								
Docket No. TG	Date:	Bv	:						

Tariff No.	26	_		_ 6	Revise	d Page No.	49		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposa	al Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>					
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence									
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent		32 gal can 2	Yard 4	l Yard	6 Yard	Yard	d Yard		
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$ \$		\$326.33	\$472.23	\$	\$		
Special Pic	ckups	\$ \$		\$332.33	\$478.23	\$	\$		
Temporary									
Pickup Rat	te	\$ \$		\$332.33	\$478.23	\$	\$		
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company	unless local governormal customer will be charges assessed (lice ivery charge of \$39.10 by charge, per contain Item 75.	arged for service redit will be given all s, unlocking, unlate of will be assessed er, for permanent atts/reconnects a contract.	requested, for partially tching, etc. if custome regularly so ompactor a	even if fewer or filled contained rs request delive cheduled custon charge of \$6.5	ontainers are rs.  very of a commers may be	pactor. made if compositions are serviced on a	uted as		
	dity price adjustment						C-up.		
Above rates	include \$4.39 per yar	d, per pick-up for I	recycling se	ervice.					
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2017 (C)									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	January 5, 2016					Effective Date:	: March 1, 2016		
issue Dale.	January 3, 2010		(For Offic	cial Use Only)		LIIGUIIVE Dale.	ivialuli 1, 2010		
Docket No. 7	ГG	Dat	te:		By:				